Q“Y W"?) COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF BILLINGS HEIGHTS
)

S
= =) Board of Directors Meeting Minutes
%DISTRIGT November 16, 2022 at 5:58 PM
&
’Q!NGS“@ County Water District of Billings Heights 1540 Popelka Dr., Board room

The meeting is open to any interested member of the public. Agendas are prepared for the meetings.
Agendas may be requested from the General Manager Peyton Brookshire,
peyton@heightswaterdistrict.com and are available at https://heightswaterdistrict.com/agendas-and-
minutes/

Supplemental documents are linked in the Agenda Packet.

CALL MEETING TO ORDER: President Ming Cabrera called the meeting to order at 6:00 p.m.
WELCOME AND INTRODUCTIONS

Board Members present: Ming Cabrera, David Graves, and Brandon Hurst, Laura Drager, Tom
Zurbuchen

Staff Members present: Peyton Brookshire, Josh Simpson, and Jenn Burnside

Also present: Frank Ewalt, Wesley Dunn, Mike Macki, Butch Bailey, and
Evelyn Pyburn (YCN)

PRESIDENT'S REMARKS: Read by Ming Cabrera

During the course of the meeting the Public may be heard before a vote is cast by the Board. The
President will acknowledge the Public once the motion has been made and discussed by the Board
for their input. The President will recognize speakers who raise their hand. Once recognized, the
speaker should move to the side of the board table so comments can be heard, identify themselves
by name, and limit their comments to two minutes. Each speaker will have one opportunity to speak
on any agenda item.

PUBLIC COMMENT on Non-Public Hearing Agenda Items: Read by Ming Cabrera

A. Any member of the public may be heard on any subject that is not on the agenda;
B. The board will not take action on these items at this time, but may choose to add the item to
the agenda for the next scheduled board meeting.

NEW BUSINESS
Public Comment: Peyton reads a letter from Mark Gillett regarding problems he sees with his water bill.

Laura moves to pass the consent agenda Brandon seconds.

Tom: Says Stifel Statements and October Payables are missing and page 3 of 4 is missing.

Peyton: The Stifel statement had just arrived the day before. Page 3 of 4 is blank because our software
program leaves it blank.

Laura amends motion to approve all but item 5. Dave seconds. Ming, Brandon Dave, and Laura Approve.
Tom opposed.


mailto:peyton@heightswaterdistrict.com

Changes were discussed about the by-laws regarding the board seats, terms, the nominations and start
of terms were clarified. Also, the expectation and restrictions of the board of directors. They did ask that

B) be removed from the by-law revision. B) With the exception of investigations and grievances, all dealings and
communications with District employees under the direction and supervision of the General Manager, must be done
solely through the General Manager or, in his absence, the Assistant Manager.

Need more policies for the GM updated.

Removing the Deposits on file with the Heights Water District customers. This is a large accounting issue
and the Water District does not have a bad debit issue that would require this to continue. The message
will be placed on the November bill that the deposit will be credited to the December bill. This also
eliminates fraud by sending out less checks in the mail.

Tom makes a motion to discontinue the deposit and to refund all existing deposits to account. This will
be a credit on the bill. Tom amended his motion to adopt the motion as written. Dave seconds. All
approved.

Insurance plan increased by 5.5% which was an age-related increase. Guardian had a slight increase of
under $100 overall.

Laura makes motion to renew the insurance plans. Ming seconds: All Approved.

Workers Compensation refund of $2322.32. Peyton would like this to be distributed to all employees
equally. Dave makes a motion to divide up the worker comp refund among the employees. Laura
seconds. All Approved

Task order #28 Northwest Transmission Main. This project will alleviate any potential issues for the
western area and the Alexander sub-division. Budget was estimated higher due to needing some testing
and more in-depth P. E.R. which were not required for this project. We estimated approximately
$230,000 over the final bill.

Butch: asks about the permit for Bar 11 to Sagebrush. Peyton says that requires an RSID.
Dave makes a motion to approve the task order #28 Laura seconds. All approved.

Chlorination project report: walk through was done on Tuesday. There were a couple of plumbing things
that need to be taken care of and a lot of clean up. There will be another walk through once those items
are addressed. Then final payment will be issued.

Presentation by Raftelis and Interstate Engineering date discussed estimated for December 8" weather
permitting. Time will be posted on the website.

Treasure’s Report:

Gross income $1, O&M $258,911.46, Payroll $176,185.53 Sweep $278,562.37 Total $713,660.63
O&M has been closed and fund will be moved to the Sweep account.

Total investments with Stifel $6,222,340.12

Savings account interest earned in October $127.99 Total Interest earned in 2022 $361.28



Summers Mcnea will be in November 30 and December 1% to wrap up the audit.

Mike asked about the fraud on the O&M account.

Laura said a board member had required us to put copies of our checks in our agenda packets which
were posted to our website and the information was taken from there.

Next Meeting December 15" 2022 @ 6:00PM By-laws Meeting December 6" 2022 @ 11:00 AM

Meeting Adjourned 7:24PM

Recording Secretary, Jennifer Burnside

Board President, Ming Cabrera



Imaging - Statement

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 1
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 77

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS

GROSS INCOME ACCT 30
1540 POPELKA DR 36
BILLINGS MT 59105-4468 41

To contact your local branch call 406-255-5800

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
BALANCE LAST STATEMENT . ittt e tiee e tee e eeeeeenenennnns 10/31/22 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2803200 344.25 11/01/22 345.25
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 416.52 11/01/22 761.77
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 540.64 11/01/22 1,302.41
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 973.07 11/01/22 2,275.48
CHECK (S) 1,938.29 11/01/22 337.19
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
:0.0.0:0:0:0.0/6:0:0:0.0:6:0:0.0.0:0:0:0.0.¢: SNV 233.81 11/01/22 571.00
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXKXX4167 570.00 11/01/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 3,577.15 11/02/22 3,578.15
DEPOSIT 3,950.31 11/02/22 7,528.46
DEPOSIT 4,027.24 11/02/22 11,555.70
DEPOSIT 4,725.62 11/02/22 16,281.32
DEPOSIT 6,134.18 11/02/22 22,415.50
DEPOSIT 34,700.82 11/02/22 57,116.32
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0901500 662.37 11/02/22 57,778.69
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 1,808.80 11/02/22 59,587.49
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 3,238.84 11/02/22 62,826.33
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 5,078.43 11/02/22 67,904.76
County Water Dis Morrison M XXXXX1683
570.00 11/02/22 67,334.76
CHECK (S) 41.63 11/02/22 67,293.13
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 67,292.13 11/02/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 2,611.61 11/03/22 2,612.061
DEPOSIT 4,538.10 11/03/22 7,150.71
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16654-00 691.11 11/03/22 7,841.82
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 2,021.37 11/03/22 9,863.19
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 3,239.36 11/03/22 13,102.55
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,402.89 11/03/22 16,505.44

* ** CONTINUETD * * *

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 2
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 77

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
CHECK (S) 1,356.95 11/03/22 15,148.49
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXKKXXK4167 15,147.49 11/03/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 22.18 11/04/22 23.18
DEPOSIT 2,906.59 11/04/22 2,929.77
DEPOSIT 3,167.54 11/04/22 6,097.31
DEPOSIT 3,187.57 11/04/22 9,284.88
DEPOSIT 16,979.72 11/04/22 26,264.60
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2305800 443,77 11/04/22 26,708.37
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 985.95 11/04/22 27,694.32
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,524.61 11/04/22 30,218.93
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 2,895.92 11/04/22 33,114.85
RETURNED DEPOSITED ITEM 22.18 11/04/22 33,092.67
WEX INC FLEET DEBI 9100009036252
1,685.59 11/04/22 31,407.08
CHECK (S) 36.25 11/04/22 31,370.83

file:///N/Scans/FIB%20GI%20November%202022.html[12/2/2022 11:58:44 AM]
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TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXX4167 31,369.83 11/04/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 2,518.73 11/07/22 2,519.73
DEPOSIT 2,986.78 11/07/22 5,506.51
DEPOSIT 3,926.06 11/07/22 9,432.57
DEPOSIT 8,807.15 11/07/22 18,239.72
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 3008000 450.35 11/07/22 18,690.07
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 528.09 11/07/22 19,218.16
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,738.21 11/07/22 20,956.37
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,993.37 11/07/22 22,949.74
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,000.26 11/07/22 25,950.00
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 6,956.53 11/07/22 32,906.53
CHECK (S) 10,802.82 11/07/22 22,103.71
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXXXXX4167 22,102.71 11/07/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 3,442.07 11/08/22 3,443.07
DEPOSIT 7,226.39 11/08/22 10,669.46
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16780-00 257.57 11/08/22 10,927.03
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,024.67 11/08/22 11,951.70
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 1,237.14 11/08/22 13,188.84
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 2,983.87 11/08/22 16,172.71
CHECK (S) 559.83 11/08/22 15,612.88
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXKXKXXK4167 15,611.88 11/08/22 1.00

* % *x CONTINUETD *x * *

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 3
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 77

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
DEPOSIT 3,483.81 11/09/22 3,484.81
DEPOSIT 8,318.84 11/09/22 11,803.65
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 779.79 11/09/22 12,583.44
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0702700 872.61 11/09/22 13,456.05
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 2,225.23 11/09/22 15,681.28
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,227.25 11/09/22 17,908.53
FROM 1008 TO 2349 BY SYDNE VISSER, 1874BA, 3922JT
255,911.46 11/09/22 273,819.99
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXX4167 273,818.99 11/09/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 6,450.75 11/10/22 6,451.75
DEPOSIT 14,265.26 11/10/22 20,717.01
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2401200 647.26 11/10/22 21,364.27
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 1,052.06 11/10/22 22,416.33
County Water Dis Budget Bil XXXXX1683 1,219.68 11/10/22 23,636.01
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 3,776.12 11/10/22 27,412.13
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,820.63 11/10/22 31,232.76
HEIGHTS WATER DI UTIL BILL HEIGHTS WATER D 27,443.21 11/10/22 58,675.97
ICORP TRANSFER FROM XXXXXX1008 11/10/22 AT 8:02 SEQ
115781669 3,000.00 11/10/22 61,675.97
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXKXKXXX4167 61,674.97 11/10/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 2,560.86 11/14/22 2,561.86
DEPOSIT 2,576.50 11/14/22 5,138.36
DEPOSIT 5,996.08 11/14/22 11,134.44
DEPOSIT 16,773.15 11/14/22 27,907.59
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 28101-00 95.38 11/14/22 28,002.97
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 297.90 11/14/22 28,300.87
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 394.09 11/14/22 28,694.96
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 654.82 11/14/22 29,349.78
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,571.05 11/14/22 30,920.83
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,088.90 11/14/22 33,009.73
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 4,787.41 11/14/22 37,797.14
ACH RETURNED ITEM RO03 16757-00 292976760000033
24.31 11/14/22 37,772.83
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 1249548 33.84 11/14/22 37,738.99
Tri County Telep Phone Bill XXXXX804-3
153.27 11/14/22 37,585.72
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 1563885 289.34 11/14/22 37,296.38

* % *x CONTINUETD *x * *

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 4
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 77

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS

file:///N/Scans/FIB%20GI%20November%202022.html[12/2/2022 11:58:44 AM]
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GROSS INCOME ACCT

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 0246071 388.06 11/14/22 36,908.32
NORTHWESTERN NWE BILL 0286453 744.69 11/14/22 36,163.63
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXKXKXXX4167 36,162.63 11/14/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 3,381.03 11/15/22 3,382.03
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 1308600 21.08 11/15/22 3,403.11
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 734.63 11/15/22 4,137.74
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 737.19 11/15/22 4,874.93
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 1,513.39 11/15/22 6,388.32
Service Charges October 2022 523.04 11/15/22 5,865.28
CHECK (S) 1,862.22 11/15/22 4,003.06
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXKXXX4167 4,002.06 11/15/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 10,254.49 11/16/22 10,255.49
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0414800 208.03 11/16/22 10,463.52
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 325.44 11/16/22 10,788.96
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 811.19 11/16/22 11,600.15
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,461.01 11/16/22 13,061.16
FDMS FDMS PYMT 052-1480741-000 29.93 11/16/22 13,031.23
CHECK (S) 973.00 11/16/22 12,058.23
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXXKXXX4167 12,057.23 11/16/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 5,943.86 11/17/22 5,944.86
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 56.44 11/17/22 6,001.30
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2300300 285.12 11/17/22 6,286.42
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 463.24 11/17/22 6,749.66
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,866.67 11/17/22 8,616.33
Money transfer 98,177.53 11/17/22 106,793.86
Closing From <1008>, to <2349> close due to fraud

rr2558 61,380.00 11/17/22 168,173.86
Money transfer 100,000.00 11/17/22 68,173.86
VERIZON WIRELESS PAYMENTS 057191517400001

210.01 11/17/22 67,963.85
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXKXKXXK4167 67,962.85 11/17/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 16,433.27 11/18/22 16,434.27
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 2301600 61.88 11/18/22 16,496.15
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 92.24 11/18/22 16,588.39
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 375.84 11/18/22 16,964.23
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,496.29 11/18/22 18,460.52

* * x CONTTINUETD * *x *

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 5

PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022

BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 77

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT
ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE

County Water Dis October 19 XXXXX1683

850.00 11/18/22 17,610.52
CHECK (S) 1,753.89 11/18/22 15,856.63
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXKXKXXX4167 15,855.63 11/18/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 7,440.72 11/21/22 7,441.72
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16247-00 184.37 11/21/22 7,626.09
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 185.86 11/21/22 7,811.95
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 599.28 11/21/22 8,411.23
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 632.60 11/21/22 9,043.83
County Water Dis Payments XXXXX1683 934.37 11/21/22 9,978.20
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 980.32 11/21/22 10,958.52
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,232.90 11/21/22 13,191.42
HEIGHTS WATER DI UTIL BILL HEIGHTS WATER D 11,557.28 11/21/22 24,748.70
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883

43.92 11/21/22 24,704.78
CHECK (S) 955.31 11/21/22 23,749.47
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX

XXKXKXXK4167 23,748.47 11/21/22 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16145-00 60.00 11/22/22 61.00
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 261.23 11/22/22 322.23
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 484.47 11/22/22 806.70
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 731.80 11/22/22 1,538.50
CHECK (S) 17,868.31 11/22/22 16,329.81-
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT

:0:0.0:0:0:0/0:0:0:0:00:6:0:0:0:0:6:0:0:0. ¢S K-/ 16,330.81 11/22/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 405.00 11/23/22 406.00
DEPOSIT 6,889.51 11/23/22 7,295.51

file:///N/Scans/FIB%20GI%20November%202022.html[12/2/2022 11:58:44 AM]
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METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 07135-00 142.80 11/23/22 7,438.31
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 254.92 11/23/22 7,693.23
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 658.77 11/23/22 8,352.00
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,444.09 11/23/22 9,796.09
ACH RETURNED ITEM R01 15119-00 292976860000166
. 11/23/22 9,769.42
ACH RETURNED ITEM R01 30157-00 292970820001103
. 11/23/22 9,735.64
SPECTRUM SPECTRUM 0784165 139.98 11/23/22 9,595.66
MDU PAYMENTS XXXXXX1000 161.78 11/23/22 9,433.88
CHECK (S) 50.40 11/23/22 9,383.48
x * x CONTTINUETD * *x *
FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 6
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022

BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS :

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

DESCRIPTION DEBITS CREDITS DATE BALANCE
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXKXXX4167 9,382.48 11/23/22 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0502800 63.44 11/25/22 64.44
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 124.04 11/25/22 188.48
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 1,165.54 11/25/22 1,354.02
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 2,160.66 11/25/22 3,514.68
INTERSTATEENGINE WEBPAYMENT 3,993.50 11/25/22 478.82-
INTERSTATEENGINE WEBPAYMENT 13,230.29 11/25/22 13,709.11-
CHECK (S) 4,059.08 11/25/22 17,768.19-
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
:0:00:0:0:0.0:0:0:0:0.0:6:0:0:0:0:¢:0:0.0. AN/ 17,769.19 11/25/22 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 0602400 73.00 11/28/22 74.00
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 202.83 11/28/22 276.83
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 205.00 11/28/22 481.83
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 321.17 11/28/22 803.00
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 493.49 11/28/22 1,296.49
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 805.39 11/28/22 2,101.88
CHECK (S) 3,486.90 11/28/22 1,385.02-
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
:0:0.0:0:0:0/0:0:0:0:0:0:6:9:0:0:0:0:0:0:0. A K-V 1,386.02 11/28/22 1.00
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 11174-00 123.05 11/29/22 124.05
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 127.40 11/29/22 251.45
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 210.04 11/29/22 461.49
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 262.51 11/29/22 724.00
RETURNED DEPOSITED ITEM 405.00 11/29/22 319.00
CHECK (S) 279,504.39 11/29/22 279,185.39-
TRANSFER FROM MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT
:0:0:0:0:0:0/0:0:0:0:0:0:6::0:0:0:0:0:0:0. A K-V 279,186.39 11/29/22 1.00
DEPOSIT 2,022.83 11/30/22 2,023.83
DEPOSIT 10,161.20 11/30/22 12,185.03
IPAY SOLUTIONS BILL PMT BILL PMT 92.70 11/30/22 12,277.73
METAVANTE CORP BILL PAYMT 16143-00 104.20 11/30/22 12,381.93
CHECKFREE COUNTY WAT XXXXXX5397 775.56 11/30/22 13,157.49
MERCHANT BANKCD DEPOSIT 496391735883 3,775.80 11/30/22 16,933.29
CHECK (S) 993.00 11/30/22 15,940.29
TRANSFER TO MONEY MARKET SWEEP ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXXXXXX
XXXXXXKA167 15,939.29 11/30/22 1.00
BALANCE THIS STATEMENT .ttt itttieeeteeeeieeeenanennnns 11/30/22 1.00

FIRST INTERSTATE BANK 030 00012 01 PAGE: 7
PO BOX 31438 ACCOUNT: XXXXXXXXXXX2349 11/30/2022
BILLINGS, MT 59107-1438 DOCUMENTS : 77

TELEPHONE:855-342-3400

COUNTY WATER DISTRICT OF
BILLINGS HEIGHTS
GROSS INCOME ACCT

ANALYZED BUSINESS CHECKING ACCOUNT XXXXXXXXXXX2349

TOTAL CREDITS (138) 1,122,500.09 MINIMUM BALANCE 1.00
TOTAL DEBITS (79) 1,122,500.09 AVG AVAILABLE BALANCE 1.00
AVERAGE BALANCE 1.00

YOUR CHECKS SEQUENCED

file:///N/Scans/FIB%20GI%20November%202022.html[12/2/2022 11:58:44 AM]
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DATE...CHECK #...... AMOUNT DATE...CHECK #...... AMOUNT DATE...CHECK #...... AMOUNT
